## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRITESMILE, INC.	11/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BSML, Inc.	
Street Address:	460 North Widget Lane	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94598	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5922307
Patent Number:	6331292
Patent Number:	6498914
Patent Number:	7094393
Application Number:	11485726

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-0379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-377-3254
Email: martin@nshn.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Haller
Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison
Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0777

500302197

0 592230

CH \$200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRITESMILE 3544CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hannah Martin	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BritesmileInc Name Change#page1.tif source=BritesmileInc Name Change#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0778

# EXPEDITE

# NOV 0 1 2006

Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Code

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

### TO THE

State of Utah
Department of CommeAMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

this Certificate of thereof.

Examiner Q NQ 111 he Date 1113/00

Katty Berg Kathy Berg Division Director BRITESMILE, INC.
(Hereafter BSML, Inc.)

Division Director

Pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Section 16-10a-1006 of the Utah
Revised Business Corporation Act, as amended, (the "Act"), the undersigned, BriteSmile, Inc.

1. The name of the Corporation is BriteSmile, Inc.

(the "Corporation") hereby declares and certifies as follows:

2. The text of the amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Directors of the Corporation is as follows:

### "ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is BSML, Inc."

- 3. The amendment specified above does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares of the Corporation.
- 4. The amendment specified above was adopted as of August 21, 2006 by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and in accordance with the requirements of the Act and the Bylaws of the Corporation. In addition, as of October 31, 2006, such amendment specified above was approved by the majority of the shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote on such matters as follows:

MP

DESIGNATION OF STOCK	NO. OF OUTSTANDING SHARES	NO. OF VOTES CAST	VOTES CAST FOR AMENDMENT	VOTES CAST AGAINST AMENDMENT OR ABSTAINING
Common	10,549,423	9,380,854	9,293,864	86,990

Date:

11/02/2006

Receipt Number: 1931266

Amount Pald:

**AMENDMENT** 

PATENT

REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0779

11-01-06P04:09 RCVD

Such votes cast were sufficient for approval of the Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is executed as of the 1st day of November, 2006.

> BriteSmile, Inc., a Utah corporation

Name: Kenneth A. Chaja
Title: Chief Financial Officer

2

**PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0780**